www.ijcrt.org                                                   © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 2 February 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2402124 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org b47
AI Driven Approach For Predictive Maintenance
In Industry Using Bagging Classifier.
Mr. Shankar D. Deshmukh, Prof. P. U. Dere, Department of Electronics and telecommunication
engineering, Terna Engineering College, Plot no.12, Sector-22, Opp. Nerul Railway Station, Phase-11,
Nerul (W), Navi Mumbai 400706, University of Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.
Abstract:  This paper explores the application of predictive maintenance in the context of the fourth

challenges and considerations in the field of predictive maintenance, encompassing operational assessment,
data acquisition, and model building, shed light on the complexities involved in implementing robust PdM
systems.
www.ijcrt.org                                                   © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 2 February 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2402124 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org b57
References
[1] "Machine Learning approach for Predictive Maintenance in Industry 4.0" by Marina Paolanti, Luca
Romeo, Andrea Felicetti, Adriano Mancini, and Emanuele Frontoni from the University of Politecnica delle
Marche in Ancona, Italy, and Jelena Loncarski from Uppsala University, Sweden., 2018 14th IEEE/ASME
International Conference on Mechatronic and Embedded Systems and Applications (MESA).
[2] Simba Chawanda and Peter Olukanmi, “Comparative Study of Deep Learning Techniques for Breakdown
Prediction in Pump Sensor Systems”, Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering Technology
(DEEET), Faculty of Engineering and the Built Environment, University of Johannesburg, 2023 31st Southern
African Universities Power Engineering Conference (SAUPEC) | 979-8-3503- 3186-8/23/$31.00 ©2023
IEEE | DOI: 10.1109/SAUPEC57889.2023.10057611, 2023 SAUPEC Conference, Johannesburg, South
Africa, January 24-26, 2023.
[3] "SCoTv2: Large Scale Data Acquisition, Processing, and Visualization Platform" authored by Ana Rita
Santiago, Mario Antunes, João Paulo Barraca, Diogo Gomes, and Rui L. Aguiar from the Instituto de
Telecomunicações, Universidade de Aveiro, Aveiro, Portugal, 2019 7th International Conference on Future

Data).
[15] Juncheng Ma University of California Irvine Irvine, CA, 92697, United States, “Machine Learning in
Predicting Diabetes in the Early Stage”, 2020 2nd International Conference on Machine Learning, Big Data
and Business Intelligence (MLBDBI).
[16] Bo Luo, Haoting Wang, Hongqi Liu, Bin Li, and Fangyu Peng, “Early Fault Detection of Machine Tools
Based on Deep Learning and Dynamic Identification”, Citation information: DOI
10.1109/TIE.2018.2807414, IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics.
[17] J.D. LaRose, John Barker, Boyd Finlay, Alex Trinidad, Carmen Guyer, Justin Weinstein, Brian
Conerney, Dana Ray, John Perry, Walter Tarnawskyj, Jeremy Lansford GLOBALFOUNDRIES: Fab8,
“Predictive Maintenance of Pump and Abatement Equipment in a 300mm Semiconductor Fab”, 978-1-7281-
8645-0/20/$31.00 ©2021 IEEE ASMC 2021.
[18] ALEXANDER KARLSSON, EBRU TURANOGLU BEKAR, AND ANDERS SKOOGH,School of
Informatics, University of Skövde, 541 28 Skövde, Sweden, Department of Industrial and Materials Science,
Chalmers University of Technology, 412 96 Göteborg, Sweden, “Multi-Machine Gaussian Topic Modeling
for Predictive Maintenance”, Received May 20, 2021, accepted June 23, 2021, date of publication July 12,
2021, date of current version July 21, 2021. Digital Object Identifier 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3096387.
[19] G.A. Susto (corresponding author) and A. Beghi are with the Department of Information Engineering,
University of Padova Member, IEEE, Alessandro Beghi Member, IEEE, “Dealing with Time-Series Data in
Predictive Maintenance Problems”, 978-1-5090-1314- 2/16$31.00 © 2016 IEEE.
[20] IN GAN, HAN-XIONG LI (Fellow, IEEE), C. L. PHILIP CHEN (Fellow, IEEE), AND LONG CHEN,

in IEEE Access, DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3020356.
[24] Pravin Chopade, David Edwards, Saad M. Khan, Alejandro Andrade, and Scott Pu, "CPSX: Using AI-
Machine Learning for Mapping Human-Human Interaction and Measurement of CPS Teamwork Skills," in
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning, ACTNext, ACT Inc., Iowa City, IA, USA, 978-1-7281-5092-
5/19/$31.00 ©2019 IEEE.
[25] Gerasimos G. Samatas, Seraphim S. Moumgiakmas, George A. Papakostas, "Predictive Maintenance –
Bridging Artificial Intelligence and IoT," Human-Machines Interaction Laboratory (HUMAIN-Lab),
Department of Computer Science, International Hellenic University, Kavala, 65404 Greece. (Note: This work
has been submitted to the IEEE for possible publication.).
[26] Aras Fırat Unal, Ali Yuce Kaleli, Emre Ummak, Ozlem Albayrak, "A Comparison of State-of-the-Art
Machine Learning Algorithms on Fault Indication and Remaining Useful Life Determination by Telemetry
Data," Bilkent University and TEKNOPAR Industrial Automation, DOI 10.1109/FiCloud49777.2021.00019,
©2021 IEEE.
[27] Aniket A. Manjare and Babasaheb G. Patil, "A Review: Condition Based Techniques and Predictive
Maintenance for Motor," Department of Electronics Engineering, Walchand College of Engineering, Sangli,
India, ©2021 IEEE, DOI 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3064673.
www.ijcrt.org                                                   © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 2 February 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2402124 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org b59
[28] Kahiomba Sonia Kiangala and Zenghui Wang, "An Effective Predictive Maintenance Framework for
Conveyor Motors Using Dual Time-Series Imaging and Convolutional Neural Network in an Industry 4.0
Environment," Department of Electrical and Mining Engineering, University of South Africa, Johannesburg
1710, South Africa. Received June 2, 2020, accepted June 26, 2020, date of publication July 2, 2020, date of
the current version July 15, 2020. Digital Object Identifier 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3006788.
[29] Thomas Rincy N and Dr. Roopam Gupta, "A Survey on Machine Learning Approaches and Its
Techniques," Ph.D. (Scholar), University Institute of Technology, Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki
Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal (M.P), India. 978-1-7281-4862-5/20/$31.00 ©2020 IEEE.
[30] Onat Gungor, Tajana S. Rosing, and Baris Aksanli, "DOWELL: Diversity-induced Optimally Weighted
Ensemble Learner for Predictive Maintenance of Industrial Internet of Things Devices." This work has been
funded in part by NSF, with award numbers 1527034, 1730158, 1826967, 1830331, 1911095, and 1952225.
[31] Onat Gungor, Tajana S. Rosing, Baris Aksanli, "SaYoPillow: Blockchain-Integrated Privacy-Assured
IoMT Framework for Stress Management Considering Sleeping Habits", IEEE Transactions on Consumer
Electronics, DOI: 10.1109/TCE.2020.3043683, December 2020.
[32] Alma Eguizabal, Peter J. Schreier, David Ramírez, "MODEL-ORDER SELECTION IN STATISTICAL
SHAPE MODELS", Signal and System Theory Group, University of Paderborn, Germany, DOI: 978- 1-5386-
5477-4/18/$31.00, © 2018 IEEE.
[33] M.R. Kaus, V. Pekar, C. Lorenz, R. Truyen, S. Lobregt, J. Richolt, J. Weese, "Automated 3D PDM
Construction Using Deformable Models", Philips Research Laboratories, Division Technical Systems,
Hamburg, Germany, DOI:0-7695-1143-0/01 $10.00, © 2001 IEEE
[34] Cedric Van Heck, Annelies Coene, Guillaume Crevecoeur, “Preventing Catastrophic Forgetting using
Prior Transfer in Physics Informed Bayesian Neural Networks”, e Department of Electromechanical, Systems
and Metal Engineering, Ghent University, B-9052 Ghent, Belgium.
[35] Jesse Russell Reno, NV USA, "Machine Learning Fairness in Justice Systems: Base Rates, False
Positives, and False Negatives", DOI: 10.1109/ICMLA51294.2020.00133, ©2020 IEEE
[36] Abdeslam Elhabbash, Kamil Rogoda, Yehia Elkhatib, " MARTIN: An End-to-end Microservice
Architecture for Predictive Maintenance in Industry 4.0", School of Computing and Communications,
Lancaster University, United Kingdom, School of Computing Science, University of Glasgow, United
Kingdom, this work was supported in part by the UK EPSRC under grant number EP/R010889/2.